

THANK YOU

Thank you for purchasing our FerroForcia parts!

PACKAGE CONTENT

| Part number | Quantity | Description |
|-------------|----------|--|
| DPR-001 | 1 | 3x separate mounting support parts 4x M5x20 countersunk allen screw 4x M4x12 allen screw |

MOUNTING VIDEO

Besides the mounting instruction below, we also have a mounting video available. Scan the QR-code or go to our website www.ferroforcia.com/product/dpr-001/



MOUNTING INSTRUCTION

This mounting support for radio tray is specially designed for the use of a fold-out radio screen in your radio tray (1-DIN).

- 1 First assemble the three separate parts of the support together with the included four M5x20 countersunk allen screws.
- 2 Disassemble the radio tray from your Defender's dashboard.
- 3 Put the FerroForcia mounting support in place and tighten securely with the included four M4x12 allen screws.
- 4 Mount the radio tray back by attaching it to the new FerroForcia mounting support.
- 5 Check if the foldable screen is in an correct angle when folded-out.